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available, and there is much resentment among Government employees. Will the Government reconsider their demand of allowing them to have their treatrnent from the Out-patient Department of the Nebru
Hospital.

SHRI UMA SHANKAR DIKSHIT : It is not in their own intercst also, They will take much more time they go to the OPD of this Institute, I really do dot uniderstand what is the difficulty, because after OPD, only when they went to enter the hospital for specialised treatment or clinical and pathological examination, they need go to the PGI, but far OPD work it is not really necessary. It will take much more time for them to do this. The matter has been considered in great detail in consultation with all the authorities concerned.
We can give a second look if you like, but
1 do wot think it will help.
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Demand for Retvm of Pakisian Diplomats Taken Political Asylum in India

* 160 -SHRI BISHWANATH JHUN-
JHUNWALA : Will the Minister of EX-
TERNAL AFFAIRS (VIDESH MANTRD)
beplemd to siate.;

Y whether Govemnwm of Pakistan’
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have sought the return of their two diblo_-
mats who have taken political asylum in India ; and

(b) if so, the reaction of Government in this regard ?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (VIDESH MANTRI) SHRI
SWARAN SINGH) : (a) Yes, Sir,

(b) The Government of Pakistan have been informed that as Mr. K.M. Shehabud-
ddin and Mr, Amjadul Haque have been granted political asylum, there can be no question of their being returned io pakistan,

SHRI BISHWANATH JHUNJHUN.
WALA : May I know whether the Government have given facilities to those diplomats to function effectively on behalf of and for the cause of Bangla Desh and, if 50, the particulars thereof ?

SHR1 SWARAN SINGH: I know that they have been putting across the viewpoint of the Government of Bangla
Desh.

Applications for Allotment of D.D.A.’s
3.roomed Tenements to Middle Income Group, Ex-Army Personnel

¥ 161. SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU :
Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUS-
ING (NIRMAN AUR AWAS MANTRI)
be pleased to state : .

(a) the number applications received by the Delhi Development Authority for the allotment of 3-roomed tenements from' middle income-group, ex-Army Personnel -
and other categories separately in Delhi in December, 1969, locality-wise ;

(b) the number of persons, ex-Army Personnel and other categories to whom_
allotments have been made by draw of fots so far, locality-wise ;

(c)- the probable time which the DDA

‘are likely to take to. complete construction -
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of these houves forthe remaining apphcants
-and allot them ; and

(d) whether any preference has been or is being given to any category in the matter of allotment ?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING AND HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING (NIRMAN AUR AWAS
TATHA SWASTHYA AUR PARIVAR
NIYOJAN MANTRI): (SHRI UMA
SHANKAR DIKSHIT) : (8) The Deihi Development Authority floated the ‘Advance Registration Scheme® for the intending purchasers of D.D.A. flats in December,
1969-January, 1970, 1n all, 3, 501 persons
were registered in the middle Income Group. Registration was not done category-wise or colony-wise.

(b) A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

(¢) The demand of the remaining persons is likely to be met by the end of April, 1972,

(d) 15% of the total flats j.e. 74% in the salaried group and 74% in the non-
salaried group, are reserved for fhe following categories jointly :—

(i) Schedule Caste/Schedule Tribes.
(ii) Widows of Defence Personnel.
(iii) Political sufferers.

(iv) Ex-Servicemen,

Statement

460 flats have been allotted so far, after the Registration as per details given below ¢

Name of Total flats Allotted Allotted

. MAY'31, 007

the loca- allotted to Ex. to other ity service categories
men
Safderjang 125 6 119
- Bast of
‘Kailash 88 10 8
. Tagore ) : )
- Garden - 18 — 18
© Natding . 229 9 220
' 460 28 433
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SHRI1 JYOTIMOY BOSU : The ﬂzum ‘
reveal that the pumber of. applicatioas " for registration has exceeded 3.000. I co_uld not _quite catch him, These applications are more than one and a half years old.
Will the hon. Minister kindly tell us- why there is this unusual delay in disposing of these applications, because the allotment has not exceeded 460 altogether, This is a very deplorable figure. Will the hon.
Minister kindly tell this House why there is this unusual delay in disposing of the whole number of registered applications ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING
(NIRMAN AUR AWAS MANTRALAYA
MEN RAJYA MANTRI) (SHRiI I, X.
GUJRAL) : There has not been any inordinate delay about anything. 1 said that 3,501 persons were registered in the middle income group, and 1 also gave the other number for the low income housing scheme.
Simulitaneously, satisfaction is being given.
For instance, up till now, we have allotted 421 houses in the middle income housing scheme. The othor houses are under cons. truction ; they are in different stages of completion, and we hope to reach full satisfaction by April, 1972,

SHRI1 JYOTIRMOY BOSU : At first, he said that the houses would be sigle-
storeyed. The price was fixed on that basis:
that is, the total cost of land in respect of a single-storeyed house, You will be aware that as soon as you go to the first~
floor and the second-floor, it costs much less, apart from the fact that the cost of land is also not there, Will the hon, Minister kindly tell us why you are wanting to levy the same charge for this accommoda- -
tion which you had fixed on the basis wf one floor ? Now, you are selling, dehvermg actually, mulu-stomyed flats. '

SHRI L, K. GUJRAL : Ido not think his information is correct. In the -middle income housing scheme, the price varies from Rs, 27,000 (o 32,000.depending on .the .
sector of - logalion, construction and - design.
1 would not say that any inicrease has been -
made. We are selling these.‘houses on- a .

no-profit-nio-loss basis, i.e. cost of -constric. - -
‘8o far as'the

tion plus- cost of the land. janata scheme is concerned, which-1'thought -
my hon, friemd would be eoncemed_ with, -
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- thete we are adding an eclement of subsldy ' By giving the land free. In some categories

- we are even giving 33 per cent subsidy on the cost.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU : If it is a single-storeyed house, the centire cost of the land is added. but if it is two or three storeyed, the cost of the landis divided. into each’floor, so that the cost of first and second floor - is lower. Initially the price was fixed for a single-storeyed building, including the total cost of the land, When they have switched over to the first and second floor, why does the price remain constant ?

SHR1 1, X. GUJRAL : Again 1 do not think he is correct. These are individual tenements we are giving. It is not part of group housing scheme, That is different.
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MR. SPEAKER : The reply is very categorical, Next question.

Recognition of Provisional Revolutionary Government of South Vietnam

-+
*163. SHRI MANORANJAN HAZRA:
SHRI B. K. MODAK:

Will the MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (VIDESH MANTRI) be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have taken any decision to recognise the Provisional Revolutionary Government of South Vietnam ;
and

(b) if not, the reasons for the delay ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN ' THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(VIDESH MANTRALAYA MEN. UP.
MANTRI) (SHRI SURENDRA PAL
SINGH) : (a) No, Sir,

(b) As already stated Government of India continues t0 maintain contacts with the P.R.G. of South Vietnam. However, they feel that no immediate changes are necessary in the representational pattern in -
view of the fluid situation obtaining 'in Indo-China and India's position as .the -
Chairman of the - International Contml
Commmion .

SHRI MANORANAN HAZRA As
Cheirman . .of . the . -International Control Commitsion, hias the Government of . India

